

The Pickle Bar Masters Presented by Lowcountry Orthopaedics: South Carolina's Premier Pickleball Tournament Debuts in May

\$10,000 Purse, Top Players, and a Weekend of Unmatched Competition, Food, and Entertainment

Summerville, SC - The Pickle Bar Masters, South Carolina's premier pickleball tournament, is set to make its debut May 16-18, 2025, at The Pickle Bar in Summerville. Presented by Lowcountry Orthopaedics and Joola, this highly anticipated event will bring together top-tier players, exciting entertainment, and a \$10,000 prize purse in a one-of-a-kind pickleball experience.



The weekend kicks off Friday, May 16, with a concert and pro exhibition featuring Jake Kusmider, one of the sport's top players. Tournament play begins Saturday with a round-robin format, with each team scheduled to play eight games. The top 54 teams will advance to Sunday's double-elimination bracket, competing for the coveted title of Pickle Bar Master.

"This tournament is about more than just great competition—it's about building community and celebrating the sport," said Pat Duncan, Founder of The Pickle Bar. "With support from Lowcountry Orthopaedic and Joola, we're bringing players and fans an unforgettable weekend of pickleball, live entertainment, and camaraderie."

The tournament, limited to 108 teams, features gender doubles across multiple skill divisions including Beginners all the way up to an Open Division.

"The growth of pickleball in Charleston has been phenomenal, and we're thrilled to launch a tournament of this caliber," said Bryony Moffitt, President and CEO of Pickleball Charleston. "With Lowcountry Orthopaedic and Joola as key partners, the Pickle Bar Masters is set to become a premier event in the region."

For registration details and updates, visit <u>www.thepicklebar.com/pickle-bar-masters</u>.





About The Pickle Bar

The Pickle Bar is a unique restaurant, retail and recreation concept that combines the sport of pickleball with a southern-inspired restaurant and sports bar. Founded with a passion for the sport, its mission is connect people with their friends, family and community through great food and the sport of pickleball. To learn more, please visit www.thepicklebar.com.

About Pickleball Charleston

Pickleball Charleston is the Lowcountry's go-to organization for pickleball enthusiasts, offering tournaments, clinics, and resources to players of all levels. Dedicated to growing the game, Pickleball Charleston fosters an inclusive and dynamic pickleball community. For more details, visit www.pickleballcharlestonsc.com.

For more information or media inquiries, please contact:

Pat Duncan
pat@thepicklebar.com
216.926.7815

Bryony Moffitt bryony@pickleballcharlestonsc.com 202.830.5722